COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT OF RATES OF) CASE NO. SALT RIVER WATER DISTRICT) 90-143

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that Salt River Water District ("Salt River") shall file the original and 12 copies of the following information with the Commission by September 27, 1990, with a copy to all parties of record. Each copy of the data requested should be placed in a bound volume with each item tabbed. When a number of sheets are required for an item, each sheet should be appropriately indexed, for example, Item 1(a), Sheet 2 of 6. Include with each response the name of the witness who will be questions relating to the responsible for responding to information provided. Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible. Where information requested herein has been provided along with the original application, in the format requested herein, reference may be made to the specific location of said information in responding to this information request. When applicable, the information requested herein should be provided for total company operations and jurisdictional operations, separately.

1. Provide documentation (deeds, titles, etc.) of the transfer of any plant owned or built by Salt River to Kentucky Turnpike Water District ("Kentucky Turnpike").

- 2. Provide a brief narrative of meetings and discussions with Kentucky Turnpike, Louisville Water, Bullitt Fiscal Court and the Kentucky Public Service Commission concerning the transfer of water plant built by Salt River to Kentucky Turnpike or Louisville Water.
- 3. Provide documentation of the surcharge requirement with Louisville Water.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 17th day of September, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Au M. Where her Executive Director